
SENATE BILL 20 

Introduced by Williams, B. 

1/02 
1/02 

1/03 
1/06 
1/10 
1/11 
2/07 
2/07 

Introduced 
Referred to Education & Cultural 
Resources 
Fiscal Note Requested 
Hearing 
Fiscal Note Received 
Fiscal Note Printed 
Committee Report--Bill Not Passed 
Adverse Committee Report Adopted 



51st Legislature LC 0169/01 

1 SENATE BILL NO. 20 

2 INTRODUCED BY ~W~I~L~L~I~A~M~S~-----------------------------------

3 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT DECREASING TO 5 THE 

5 MAXIMUM NUMBER OF PUPIL-INSTRUCTION-RELATED DAYS THAT MAY BE 

6 CONDUCTED DURING A SCHOOL YEAR; AMENDING SECTION 20-1-304, 

7 MCA; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

8 

9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

10 Section 1. Section 20-1-304, MCA, is amended to read: 

ll w20-l-304. Pupil-instruction-related day. A 

12 pupil-instruction-related day shall be a day of teacher 

13 activities devoted to improving the quality of instruction. 

14 Such activities may include but are not limited to 

15 in-service training, attending state meetings of teacher 

16 organizations, and conducting parent conferences. A maximum 

17 of ~ ~ pupil-instruction-related days may be conducted 

18 during a school year, provided that such days are approved 

19 by the superintendent of public instruction in accordance 

20 with the policy adopted by the board of public education. 

21 Such days shall not be included as a part of the required 

22 minimum of 180 days of pupil instruction.n 

23 Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is effective on 

24 passage and approval. 

-End-

~'"' '""""''"' '""""' 

INTRODUCED BILL 
..58 ;1.0 



STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE 
Form BD-15 

In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for SB020 , as introduced. 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION: 

A bill for an act entitled: "An act decreasing to 5 the maximum number of pupil-instructed-related days that may 
be conducted during a school year; amending Section 20-1-304, MCA; and providing an immediate effective date." 

ASSUMPTIONS: 

1. Assumes that the Foundation Program Payments remain at the FY89 schedule amounts. 
2. Assumes that 7 PIR days will be used in addition to the 180 days of instruction. 

FISCAL IMPACT: FY90 
Current Proposed 

ExJ::>enditures: Law Law 
$278.355M $275.378M 

Funding: 
General Fund 16. 710M 13.733M 
State Special 
Revenue 261. 645M 261.645M 

$278.355M $275.378M 

rz Sft,JJ,j~ II 7 /t1 
RAY SHACKLEFORD, BUDGET DIRECTOR DATE 
Office of Budget and Program Planning 

Difference 
$2. 977M 

$2. 977M 

Current 
Law 

$276.678M 

18.044M 

258.634M 
$276.678M 

/, .. · 

FY91 
Proposed 

Law 
$273.719M 

15.085M 

258.634M 
$273.719M 

Difference 
$2.959M 

$2.959M 

-<_-__~~ , _ __,.-•- ~~ "j•A.1 

BOB WILLIAMS, PRIMARY SPONSOR . - :mirE 

Fiscal Note for SB020 ,as introduced 

s 1.3 20 

I 




