SENATE BILL 20

Introduced by Williams, B.

1/02	Introduced
1/02	Referred to Education & Cultural
	Resources
1/03	Fiscal Note Requested
1/06	Hearing
1/10	Fiscal Note Received
1/11	Fiscal Note Printed
2/07	Committee ReportBill Not Passed
2/07	Adverse Committee Report Adopted

1	SENATE BILL NO. 20					
2	INTRODUCED BY WILLIAMS					
3						
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT DECREASING TO 5 THE					
5	MAXIMUM NUMBER OF PUPIL-INSTRUCTION-RELATED DAYS THAT MAY BE					
6	CONDUCTED DURING A SCHOOL YEAR; AMENDING SECTION 20-1-304,					
7	MCA; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."					
8						
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:					
10	Section 1. Section 20-1-304, MCA, is amended to read:					
11	<b>20-1-304.</b> Pupil-instruction-related day. A					
12	pupil-instruction-related day shall be a day of teacher					
13	activities devoted to improving the quality of instruction.					
14	Such activities may include but are not limited to					
15	in-service training, attending state meetings of teacher					
16	organizations, and conducting parent conferences. A maximum					
17	of 7 <u>5</u> pupil-instruction-related days may be conducted					
18	during a school year, provided that such days are approved					
19	by the superintendent of public instruction in accordance					
20	with the policy adopted by the board of public education.					
21	Such days shall not be included as a part of the required					
22	minimum of 180 days of pupil instruction."					
23	Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is effective on					

24 passage and approval.

-End-

tana Legislative Council

INTRODUCED BILL SB 20

## STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE

Form BD-15

In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for SB020, as introduced.

## DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:

A bill for an act entitled: "An act decreasing to 5 the maximum number of pupil-instructed-related days that may be conducted during a school year; amending Section 20-1-304, MCA; and providing an immediate effective date."

## **ASSUMPTIONS:**

- 1. Assumes that the Foundation Program Payments remain at the FY89 schedule amounts.
- 2. Assumes that 7 PIR days will be used in addition to the 180 days of instruction.

FISCAL IMPACT:		<u>FY90</u>			FY91	
	Current	Proposed		Current	Proposed	
Expenditures:	Law	Law	Difference	Law	Law	Difference
	\$278.355M	\$275.378M	\$2.977M	\$276.678M	\$273.719M	\$2.959M
Funding:						
General Fund	16.710M	13.733M		18.044M	15.085M	
State Special	1					
Revenue	261.645M	261.645M		258.634M	258.634M	
	\$278.355M	\$275.378M	\$2.977M	\$276.678M	\$273.719M	\$2.959M

RAY SHACKLEFORD, BUDGET DIRECTOR DATE Office of Budget and Program Planning

BOB WILLIAMS, PRIMARY SPONSOR DA'TE

Fiscal Note for SB020 ,as introduced

SB 20